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MEMORANDUM 

October 2, 1995 

To: • c . 
• s . 
• L . 
• G . 

• J . 

• B . 

• K . 
• M. 
• J . 

• D . 

From: R. H. 

Subject: 

7007 WYOMING BOULEVARD, N.E. 
SUITE F-2 

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 
(505) 828-1003 

FAX (505) 828-1062 

Wentz 
Zappe 
Lovejoy 
Dials 
Mewhinney 
Hoditscheck 
McKamey 
Brown 
Maes 
Hancock 

Neill 

Review Meeting 

The agenda for the October 19, 1995 Quarterly meeting is 
enclosed. 

A unique feature will be an open 2 hour discussion of issues in 
the draft 40 CFR 194 EPA Criteria document. It is important to 
try and have a better understanding of those issues since EPA 
plans to promulgate the criteria in February 1996. 

RHN:js 
Enclosures: DOE letter to EPA, 9/14/95 ---- .:-h /.e/ 

NMAG letter to EPA, 9/13/95 - J;~ c/ 
EEG letter to EPA, 9/14/95 - ti-4c4/.;j' kc/ 

Providing an independent technical analysis of the Waste Isolation Pilot Plant (WIPPJ, 
a federal transuranic nuclear waste repository. 
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8:30 AM 

8:35 AM 

9:15 AM 

9:45 AM 

10:05 AM 

10:25 AM 

10:45 AM 

11:05 AM 

11:35 AM 

1:00 PM 

FINAL AGENDA 
52nd WIPP Quarterly Review l\feeting 

October 19, 1995 

Environmental Evaluation Group 
7007 Wyoming Blvd. NE, Suite F-2 

Albuquerque, NM 87109 

Introduction and Opening Remarks 5 min., M. Silva 
EEG 

DOE: Status/ Activity Report 40 min., C. Dials 
Including SEIS II, FSAR DOE/CAO 

EEG: Status/ Activity Report 30 min., R. Neill 
EEG 

N.M. Environment Department: 20 min., 
Status/ Activity Report Including B. Hoditscheck 
RCRA Part B Technical Review & & K. McKamey, NMED 
WIPP Site Activity Report 

N.M. Radioactive Waste Task Force: 20 min., C. Wentz, 
Status/ Activity Report Task Force 

BREAK 

FSAR Update 20 min., B. Bartlett, 
EEG 

RH System Assessment Report 30 min., M. Brown, 
DOE/CAO 

LUNCH 

Engineered Alternative Study 30 min., J. Maes 
DOE/CAO 



1:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:50 PM 

4:10 PM 

4:30 PM 

4:50 PM 

5:00 PM 

FINAL AGENDA 
52nd WIPP Quarterly Review Meeting 

October 19, 1995 
(page 2) 

Open Discussion of 40 CFR 194 Issues 

• Phased Compliance Application 
• Peer Review (including QA of old data) 
• Drilling Rates for Human Intrusion 
• Credit for Passive Institutional Controls 
• Time for Estimating Inventory 
• Partial Application 
• Part A Criteria 
• Effects of Mining and Drilling 
• Phased Certification: Use of 5 Year Determina-

tions to Change Conditions of Certification 
• Criteria to Approve/Disapprove DOE Engineered 

Alternatives Study 
• Human Activity and Human Intrusion Definitions 
• Engineered Barriers 

Break 

Status Report on the Final PA Conceptual 
Models 

FEPS Screening Report 

Brief status reports 

• Baseline Inventory Report 
(Revision 2) 

• Supplement to the DCCA 
• Planned Treatment/Repackaging 

of INEL TRU waste 

"Action Items" Commitments 

ADJOURN 

120 min. 

30 min., J. Mewhinney 
DOE/CAO 

20 min., J. Mewhinney 
DOE/CAO 

20 min., DOE/CAO 

10 min. M. Silva 
EEG 


